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A G R I C U L T U R E . 

T A B L E XXX. Values of farm property and products, 1901. 

Classes. Classes. 

C A N A D A total 1,787,102,630 

Land and buildings 1,403,269,501 
Implements and machinery 10S,665,502 
Horses 118,279,419 
Milch cows 69,237,970 
Other horned cattle 54,197,341 
Sheep 10,490,594 
Swine . . 16,445,702 
Poul t ry 5,723,890 
Bees 792,711 

B r i t i s h C o l u m b i a . t o t a l 33,491,978 

Land and buildings 26,089,789 
Implements and machinery 1,197,876 
Horses 2,094,528 
Milch cows 1,060,607 
Other horned cattle 2,391,426 
Sheep 164,679 
Swine 271,327 
Poul t ry 209,747 
Bees 11,999 

M a n i t o b a total 151,355,081 

Land and buildings . 113,283,261 
Implements and m a c h i n e r y . . . . 12,169,619 
Horses 15,763,463 
Milch cows 4,754,974 
Other horned cattle 3,944,406 
Sheep 144,018 
Swine 871,627 
Poultry . 417,586 
Bees 6,127 

N e w B r u n s w i c k ..total 51,338,311 

Land and buildings 38,708,938 
Implements and m a c h i n e r y . . . . 3,662,731 
Horses 4,312,286 
Milch cows 2,317,049 
Other horned cattle 1,170,327 
Sheep 538,682 
3wine • 401,965 
Poul t ry 213,319 

13,014 

N o v a S c o t i a total 72,564,90, 

Land and buildings 58,752,384 
Implements and machinery 3,208,899 
Horses 3,854,382 
Milch cows 2,990,959 
Other horned catt le 2,390,865 
Sheep 757,278 

C A N A D A . total 

Field crops 
Fru i t s and vegetables 
Nursery stock sold in yea r . . 
Live stock sold in year 
Meats, etc., of animals slaugh­

tered on farm 
Dairy products 
Wool 
Eggs 
Honey and wax 
Maple sugar 
B r i t i s h C o l u m b ia . t o t a l 

Field crops 
Frui t s and vegetables 
Nursery stock sold in year 
Live stock sold in year.- . . . . 
Meats, etc., of animals slaugh 

tered on farm 
Dairy products 
Wool 
Eggs 
Honey and wax 
Maple sugar 

M a n i t o b a total 
Field crops 
Frui t s and vegetables 
Nursery stock sold in y e a r . . . 
Live stock sold in year 
Meats, etc., of animals slaugh 

tered on farm 
Dairy products 
Wool 
Eggs 
Honey and wax 
Maple sugar 

N e w B r u n s w i c k , . total 
Field crops 
Fru i t s and vegetables 
Nursery stock sold in year 
Live stock sold in year 
Meats, etc., of animals slaugh 

tered on farm 
Dairy products 
Wool 
Eggs 
Honey 
Maple sugar 

N o v a S c o t i a total 
Field crops 
Fru i t s and vegetables 
Nursery stock sold in y e a r . . . . 
Live stock sold in year 
Meats, etc., of animals slaugh' 

tered en farm 

364,906,866 

194,953,420 
12,994,900 

469,501 
52,755,375 

22,951,527 
66,470,953 
1,887,064 

10,286,828 
356,816 

1,780,482 
6,664,363 

3,100,577 
435,794 
18,144 

1,202,607 

307,397 
1,159,993 

8,288 
426,629 

4,940 
4 

24,451,352 

16,669,321 
163,958 

7,152 
2,869,105 

1,325,289 
2,792,606 

15,272 
605,534 

2,473 
642 

12,894,076 

7,740,100 
394,337 

6,525 
787,975 

1,160,783 
2,260,537 

145,046 
372,745 

5,432 
20,596 

16,305,555 

8,584,956 
1,407,369 

8,456 
1,427,777 

1,247,353 


