AGRICULTURE.

TABLE XXX. Values of farm property and products, 1901.

Classes.	\$	Classes.	\$
CANADA	1,787,102,630	CANADA total	364,906,866
Land and buildings Implements and machinery Horses Milch cows Other horned cattle Sheep Swine Poultry Bees	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{1,403,269,501}\\ \textbf{108,665,502}\\ \textbf{118,279,419}\\ \textbf{69,237,970}\\ \textbf{54,197,341}\\ \textbf{10,490,594}\\ \textbf{16,445,702}\\ \textbf{5,723,890}\\ \textbf{792,711} \end{array}$	Field crops Fruits and vegetables Nursery stock sold in year Live stock sold in year Meats, etc., of animals slaugh- tered on farm Dairy products Wool Eggs Honey and wax Maple sugar	$\begin{array}{c} 194,953,420\\ 12,994,900\\ 469,501\\ 52,755,375\\ 22,951,527\\ 66,470,953\\ 1,887,064\\ 10,286,828\\ 356,816\\ 1,780,482 \end{array}$
British Columbia.total	33,491,978	British Columbia.total	6,664,363
Land and buildings Implements and machinery Horses. Milch cows. Other horned cattle. Sheep. Swine Poultry. Bees.	$\begin{array}{c} 26,089,789\\ 1,197,876\\ 2,094,528\\ 1,060,607\\ 2,391,426\\ 164,679\\ 271,327\\ 209,747\\ 11,999 \end{array}$	Field crops. Fruits and vegetables Nursery stock sold in year Live stock sold in year Meats, etc., of animals slaugh- tered on farm. Dairy products Wool. Eggs. Honey and wax Maple sugar.	$\begin{array}{c} 3,100,577\\ 435,794\\ 18,144\\ 1,202,607\\ 307,397\\ 1,159,993\\ 8,288\\ 426,629\\ 4,940\\ 4\end{array}$
Manitobatotal	151,355,081	Manitobatotal	24, 451,352
Land and buildings Implements and machinery Horses. Milch cows. Other horned cattle. Sheep. Swine. Poultry. Bees.	$\begin{array}{c c} 12,169,619\\ 15,763,463\\ 4,754,974\\ 3,944,406\\ 144,018\\ 871,627\end{array}$	Field crops Fruits and vegetables Nursery stock sold in year. Live stock sold in year Meats, etc., of animals slaugh- tered on farm Dairy products. Wool. Eggs. Honey and wax. Maple sugar.	$\begin{array}{c} 16,669,321\\ 163,958\\ 7,152\\ 2,869,103\\ 1,325,289\\ 2,792,606\\ 15,272\\ 605,534\\ 2,473\\ 642\\ \end{array}$
New Brunswicktotal	51,338,311	New Brunswicktotal	12,894,076
Land and buildings Implements and machinery Horses. Milch cows Other horned cattle Sheep. Swine. Poultry. Bees.	4,312,286 2,317,049 1,170,327 538,682 401,965	Nursery stock sold in year Live stock sold in year Meats, etc., of animals slaugh- tered on farm.	$\begin{array}{c} 7,740,100\\ 394,337\\ 6,525\\ 787,975\\ 1,160,783\\ 2,260,537\\ 145,046\\ 372,745\\ 5,432\\ 20,596\end{array}$
Nova Scotiatotal	72,564,907	Nova Scotiatotal	16,305,555
Land and buildings Implements and machinery Horses Milch cows Other horned cattle Sheep	$\begin{array}{c c} 3,208,899\\ 3,854,382\\ 2,990,959\\ 2,390,865\end{array}$	Live stock sold in year Meats, etc., of animals slaugh-	8,584,956 1,407,369 8,456 1,427,777 1,247,358